ULiuuuuuuuuuu
mos
IMS1800
CMOS
High Performance
256K x 1 Static RAM
FEATURES
• INMOS' Very High Speed CMOS

cient value to eliminate low frequency ripple, should be
placed near the memory board edge connection where
the power traces meet the backplane power distribution
system. These larger capacitors provide bulk energy
storage to prevent voltage drop due to the main supply
being located off the memory board and at the end of a
long inductive path. The ground grid of the memory array
should extend to the TTL driver periphery circuit area.
This will provide a solid ground reference for the TTL
drivers and prevent loss of operating margin of the drivers
due to differential ground noise.
6/9 rmos
IMS'! 800
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE SPEED PACKAGE PART NUMBER
25ns Plastic DIP IMS1800P-25
25ns Ceramic DIP IMS1800S-25
25ns SOJ IMS1800E-25
25ns Ceramic LCC IMS1800W-25
25ns Ceramic LCC IMS1800N-25
30ns Plastic DIP IMS1800P-30
30ns Ceramic DIP IMS1800S-30
30ns SOJ IMS1800E-30
30ns Ceramic LCC IMS1800W-30
30ns Ceramic LCC IMS1800N-30
IMS1800 35ns Plastic DIP IMS1800P-35
35ns Ceramic DIP IMS1800S-35
35ns SOJ IMS1800E-35
35ns Ceramic LCC IMS1800W-35
35ns Ceramic LCC IMS1800N-35
45ns Plastic DIP IMS1800P-45
45ns Ceramic DIP IMS1800S-45
45ns SOJ IMS1800E-45
45ns Ceramic LCC IMS1800W-45
45ns _ Ceramic LCC IMS1800N-45
Type Package Lead finish
A Formed flat-pack gold
B Formed flat-pack solder
C LCC gold